## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-4530 Version: 1 Name: Patson, Inc. DBA Trans Chicago Truck Group,

Elmhurst, Illinois snow fighters

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 7/15/2015 In control: Board of Commissioners

**On agenda:** 7/29/2015 **Final action:** 7/29/2015

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Department of Transportation and Highways

Vendor: Patson, Inc. DBA Trans Chicago Truck Group, Elmhurst, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): 6x4 Diesel-Powered Conventional Cab/Chassis with Dump Bodies, Prewert

System Snow Plow Hitches and Snow Plows

Contract Value: \$1,217,139.00

Contract period: 8/15/2015 - 8/14/2017, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2015 \$1,217,139.00.

Accounts: 1550009235-549

Contract Number(s): 1545-14493

Concurrences:

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways is requesting authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into a contract for various heavy-duty vehicle equipment. The new equipment will replace inventory that has out lived its life by approximately ten (10) years.

This is a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant Section 34-140 of the Cook County Procurement Code. Patson, Inc. d/b/a Trans Chicago Group was awarded a contract by the City of Chicago through a competitive bidding process.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/29/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED CONTRACT

**Department(s):** Department of Transportation and Highways

File #: 15-4530, Version: 1

Vendor: Patson, Inc. DBA Trans Chicago Truck Group, Elmhurst, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): 6x4 Diesel-Powered Conventional Cab/Chassis with Dump Bodies, Prewert System Snow Plow

Hitches and Snow Plows

**Contract Value:** \$1,217,139.00

**Contract period:** 8/15/2015 - 8/14/2017, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2015 \$1,217,139.00.

**Accounts:** 1550009235-549

**Contract Number(s):** 1545-14493

## **Concurrences:**

Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

**Summary:** The Department of Transportation and Highways is requesting authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into a contract for various heavy-duty vehicle equipment. The new equipment will replace inventory that has out lived its life by approximately ten (10) years.

This is a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant Section 34-140 of the Cook County Procurement Code. Patson, Inc. d/b/a Trans Chicago Group was awarded a contract by the City of Chicago through a competitive bidding process.